
2778 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 86 

Tari.ff Notice No. 1978/ 171-Applications for Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods 
at the rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port Appn. Tariff 
Item 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
AK 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
AK 

H.O. 
WN 

WN 

CH 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 
AK 

AK 

N-0. 

50272 21.07 .009 

50226 34. 02. 000 

50231 39.07.299 
50221 40. 09. 001 

49966 40.13.001} 
40.13.002 

50181 48.07.049 

50236 48.07.151 
1900 51.01.021 

50267 58. 07. 000 
50080 59. 02. 001 
50239 59. 08. 009 

1892 68.06.009 

50259 

50191 

50149 

49938 

49938 

49938 

49938 

49938 

50241 
50219 
50183 

49938 

50192 
1858 

73.14.000 

73.15.141 

73.18.009 

73.18.009 

73.18.009 

73.18.009 

73.18.009 

73.18.009 

73.18.009 
73.18.009 
73.18.009 

73.18.009 

73.21.000 
83.08.000 

50182 83.09.011 
1234 84.10.029 

1266 84.11.031 

400 84.11.061 

1970 84.11.061 

1971 84.11.061 

50200 84.18.031 
2036 84.19.039 

1709 84.21.029 

Goods 

Lyophilized homogenised mussel extract in capsule form for health 
food 

Aero dip, for use in the removal of rust and carbon deposits from hot 
sections of jet engines 

Plastic fire hose couplings, for coupling fire hoses . . . . . . 
Hose, 762 mm I.D. x 12 ply, flanged at both ends, for use in pulp and 

paper plant 
Hysol brand drycleaners' gloves to protect operators' hands against 

solvents and other chemicals 
Recording paper for Koden weather facsimile receivers model FX-750, 

for recording automatic satellite weather receiving data 
White interlining material for use as stiffening in hats 
Yarn, nylon, continuous filament, 110 decitex and 228 decitex, for 

use in manufacture of textile fasteners 
Mattress handle cord, for use in manufacture of mattress handles .. 
Mason type F felt antivibration pads (rectangular) 
Woven coated polyester and coated nylon sail cloth, when declared: .. 

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him only for making sails; or 
(2) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to manufacturers 

for use by them only in making sails 
Sandscreen, screen bak and fabricut discs, peculiar to use in the wet 

sanding of priming and/or undercoats in the automotive industry 
2.24 mm galvanised wire 1225 mPa, 2.50 mm galvanised wire 925/ 

1075 mPa, 2.80 mm galvanised wire 1225 rnPa, 3.15 ·mm galvanised 
wire 775/925 mPa, 4.00 mm galvanised wire 700/850 mPa, 5.38 mm 
galvanised wire 625/850 mPa, for use as reinforcing of industrial 
hoses 

Heavy galvanised spring wire 1400/1700 mPa for manufacture of 
preformed steel dead ends for terminating stay wire and bare copper 
conductors 

3050 m (10 000 ft) slurry pipe seamless 323.85 mm (12.75 in.) 
O.D. 12.7 mm (0.500 in.) W.T. 

Ammonia tube E.R.W. to BS 3602/62 grade 23 or equivalent, viz: Up 
to and including 150 mm n.b. 

Cold drawn welded carbon steel tubes-Jack Bore finish S.A.E. 1020 or 
equivalent viz: 

Up to and including 150 n.b. 
ERW carbon steel linepipe to API SL Gr. "B" or equivalent, viz: .. 

(i) Up to and including 80 mm n.b. 
(ii) Greater than 300 mm n.b. 

ERW steel pipe to B.S.S. 1387/1967 or equivalent screwed and 
socketed and plain end, viz: 

8 mm, 10 mm, 125 mm, 150 mm galv. light, galv. medium, black 
medium, black heavy 

Hydraulic linepipe to B.S.S. 3601/62 grade 27 or equivalent and BS 
3602 grade 23, viz: 

(i) B.S.S. 3601/27-Up to and including 50 mm n.b. 
(ii) B.S. 3602/23-Up to and including 1 in. O.D. 

Seamless, cold-drawn, steel hydraulic tube 
Welded steel conduit for use in the electrical industry .. 
Welded rectangular steel tubing, size 40 x 20 x 1.5 mm, for repair 

and modification of Mercedes-Benz buses 
Wellsinker tube (continuous welded) to B.S. 1387 /67 or equivalent viz: 

Up to 150 mm 
Glide bearings to carry high loads with relatively small base fixing areas 
Packless vibration absorbers for use in refrigeration and air conditioning 

equipment 
Safety locks for schoolbags 
Fuller Kinyon cement pump parts comprising of the hopper body and 

nosepiece for pumping and discharging cement 
Atlas Copco portable rotary screw air compressors, capacity of 3.5 m 3 

(125 c.f.m.), 4.8 m 3 (170 c.f.m.), 7.1 m 3 (250 c.f.m.) and 9.5 m 3 (335 
c.f.m.) powered by air cooled diesel engines, models XAS 60, XAS 80, 
XAS 120 and XAS 160, for supplying compressed air for power 
rock drills, paving breakers, etc. 

Corema Modulair cooled air generator, Model MD/W 1000, incorpor
ating a refrigeration unit, used for the supply of cooled air as required 
in the manufacture of blown tubular plastic film 

Forward curved centrifugal blower wheels: 
Lav wheels in CKD form, peculiar to use in making evaporative air 

conditioning units 
Forward curved centrifugal blower wheels: .. 

Lav wheels size 457.2 mm x 457.2 mm and smaller in fully made 
up form, peculiar to use in making evaporative air conditioning 
units 

Biohazard filters for use in medical laboratories 
Albro power filling machine, operates by transferring talc and face 

powders from mixer to bulk hopper then filling individual containers 
(Volumetric action) 

Oilers for thread cutting machinery: 
Sone model 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Pref. 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free* 

Free• 
Free• 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 
Free• 

Free• 

Free* 
Free* 

Free• 
Free* 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free* 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 

Free• 
Free• 

Free• 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

15 

99 

99 

99 

99 

15 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 
99 
99 

99 

99 
99 

15 
10 

10 

10 
10 

10 


