2778

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1978/171—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		– Part – II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref
.0.	50272	21.07.009	Lyophilized homogenised mussel extract in capsule form for health	Free*	Free*	99
.0.	50226	34.02.000	food Aero dip, for use in the removal of rust and carbon deposits from hot	Free*	Free*	1:
.0. .0.	50231 50221	39.07.299 40.09.001	sections of jet engines Plastic fire hose couplings, for coupling fire hoses	Free* Free*	Free*	99
.0.		40.13.001	paper plant Hysol brand drycleaners' gloves to protect operators' hands against	Free*	Free*	99
.0.	50181	40.13.002 ∫ 48.07.049	solvents and other chemicals Recording paper for Koden weather facsimile receivers model FX-750, for recording automatic satellite weather receiving data	Free*	Free*	9
.0. K	50236 1900	48.07.151 51.01.021	White interlining material for use as stiffening in hats	Free* Free*		
.0.	50267	58.07.000	use in manufacture of textile fasteners Mattress handle cord, for use in manufacture of mattress handles	Free*	Free*	99
.0. .0.	50080 50239	59.02.001 59.08.009	 Mason type F felt antivibration pads (rectangular) Woven coated polyester and coated nylon sail cloth, when declared: (1) by a manufacturer for use by him only for making sails; or (2) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to manufacturers for use by them only in making sails 	Free* Free*	Free*	13
К	1892	68.06.009	Sandscreen, screen bak and fabricut discs, peculiar to use in the wet sanding of priming and/or undercoats in the automotive industry	Free*	Free*	99
.0.	50259	73.14.000	2.24 mm galvanised wire 1225 mPa, 2.50 mm galvanised wire 925/ 1075 mPa, 2.80 mm galvanised wire 1225 mPa, 3.15 mm galvanised wire 775/925 mPa, 4.00 mm galvanised wire 700/850 mPa, 5.38 mm galvanised wire 625/850 mPa, for use as reinforcing of industrial hoses	Free*	Free*	99
.0.	50191	73.15.141	Heavy galvanised spring wire 1400/1700 mPa for manufacture of preformed steel dead ends for terminating stay wire and bare copper conductors	Free*	Free*	99
.0.	50149	73.18.009	3050 m (10 000 ft) slurry pipe seamless 323.85 mm (12.75 in.)	Free*	Free*	99
.0.	49938	73.18.009	O.D. 12.7 mm (0.500 in.) W.T. Ammonia tube E.R.W. to BS 3602/62 grade 23 or equivalent, viz: Up	Free*	Free*	99
.0.	49938	73.18.009	to and including 150 mm n.b. Cold drawn welded carbon steel tubes—Jack Bore finish S.A.E. 1020 or equivalent viz:	Free*	Free*	99
.0.	49938	73.18.009	Up to and including 150 n.b. ERW carbon steel linepipe to API SL Gr. "B" or equivalent, viz: (i) Up to and including 80 mm n.b.	Free*	Free*	99
.0.	49938	73.18.009	 (ii) Greater than 300 mm n.b. ERW steel pipe to B.S.S. 1387/1967 or equivalent screwed and socketed and plain end, viz: 8 mm, 10 mm, 125 mm, 150 mm galv. light, galv. medium, black 	Free*	Free*	99
.0.	49938	73.18.009	medium, black heavy Hydraulic linepipe to B.S.S. 3601/62 grade 27 or equivalent and BS 3602 grade 23, viz: (i) B.S.S. 3601/27—Up to and including 50 mm n.b.	Free*	Free*	99
.0. .0. .0.	50241 50219 50183	73.18.009 73.18.009 73.18.009	(ii) B.S. $3602/23$ —Up to and including 1 in. O.D. Seamless, cold-drawn, steel hydraulic tube Welded steel conduit for use in the electrical industry Welded rectangular steel tubing, size $40 \times 20 \times 1.5$ mm, for repair	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	99 99 99
.0.	49938	73.18.009	and modification of Mercedes-Benz buses Wellsinker tube (continuous welded) to B.S. 1387/67 or equivalent viz: Up to 150 mm	Free*	Free*	99
.O. K	50192 1858	73.21.000 83.08.000	Glide bearings to carry high loads with relatively small base fixing areas Packless vibration absorbers for use in refrigeration and air conditioning equipment	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99
.0. /N	50182 1234	83.09.011 84.10.029	Safety locks for schoolbags Fuller Kinyon cement pump parts comprising of the hopper body and	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	1: 10
'N	1266	84.11.031	nosepiece for pumping and discharging cement Atlas Copco portable rotary screw air compressors, capacity of 3.5 m^3 (125 c.f.m.), 4.8 m^3 (170 c.f.m.), 7.1 m^3 (250 c.f.m.) and 9.5 m^3 (335 c.f.m.) powered by air cooled diesel engines, models XAS 60, XAS 80, XAS 120 and XAS 160, for supplying compressed air for power rock drills, paving breakers, etc.	Free*	Free*	10
H	400	84.11.061	Corema Modulair cooled air generator, Model MD/W 1000, incorpor- ating a refrigeration unit, used for the supply of cooled air as required	Free*		
К	1970	84.11.061	in the manufacture of blown tubular plastic film Forward curved centrifugal blower wheels: Lav wheels in CKD form, peculiar to use in making evaporative air	Free*		.
K	1971	84.11.061	conditioning units Forward curved centrifugal blower wheels: Lav wheels size 457.2 mm \times 457.2 mm and smaller in fully made up form, peculiar to use in making evaporative air conditioning units	Free*		
.0. K	50200 2036	84.18.031 84.19.039	units Biohazard filters for use in medical laboratories Albro power filling machine, operates by transferring talc and face powders from mixer to bulk hopper then filling individual containers (Valumatria action)	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
K	1709	84.21.029	(Volumetric action) Oilers for thread cutting machinery:	Free*	Free*	10